Watsco, Inc. The accompanying financial statements do not include the effects,
if any, on the carrying amount of assets and liabilities relative to the
transaction contemplated in asset purchase agreement.

   11

ITEM 7(b)(i)

   WATSCO, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   THREE   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   WATSCO   STATES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ----------

ASSETS   Dr. (Cr.)
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $  3,751   $   903   $   (903) (2)   $  3,751
   Marketable securities   267   -   267
   Accounts receivable, net   43,564   6,169   49,733
   Inventories   59,724   5,075   2,389  (2)   67,188
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   5,073   116   (88) (2)   5,101
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total current assets   112,379   12,263   1,398   126,040
   --------   -------   --------   --------
Property, plant and equipment, net   11,286   2,746   14,032
Intangible assets, net   16,995   -   100  (2)   17,095
Other assets   4,224   5   4,229
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   $144,884   $15,014   $  1,498   $161,396
   ========   =======   ========   ========

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Current portion of long-term obligations   $  2,455   $   -   $  2,455
   Short-term promissory notes   4,250   -   4,250
   Borrowings under revolving credit
   agreements   40,185   -   40,185
   Due to parent   -   583   $   583  (2)   -
   Accounts payable   17,229   2,430   19,659
   Accrued liabilities   7,091   1,717   1,717  (2)   7,091
   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities   71,210   4,730   2,300   73,640
   --------   -------   --------   --------
Long-term obligations:
   Bank and other debt   3,818   -   3,818
   Subordinated note   2,500   -   2,500
   --------   -------   --------
   6,318   -   6,318
   --------   -------   --------